I, Amy T. Harvey, Deputy Town Clerk of the Town of Chapel Hill, North Carolina, hereby certify that the attached is a true and correct copy of (2019-11-20/R-1) adopted as amended by the Chapel Hill Town Council on November 20, 2019.

This the 21st day of November, 2019.

Amy T. Harvey Deputy Town Clerk



A RESOLUTION ADOPTING VARIOUS RESOLUTIONS AND ENACTING VARIOUS ORDINANCES (2019-11-20/R-1)

BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the Town of Chapel Hill that the Council hereby adopts the following resolutions and ordinances as submitted by the Town Manager in regard to the following:

- 2. Adopt a Resolution Supporting an Application for Transportation Demand Management (TDM) Grant. (R-2)
- 3. Amend Chapter 2, Article IV, Section 2-72 of the Town Code of Ordinances Regarding Campaign Disclosure and Contribution Limitations Based on Changes to State Statutes. (O-1)
- 4. Call for a Public Hearing for January 8, 2020 to Consider a Request to Close a Portion of the Public Right-of-Way on Glen Lennox Drive between Flemington Road and Fordham Boulevard. (R-3)
- 4.1. Appoint the Town of Chapel Hill's First Poet Laureate. (R-3.1)

This the 20th day of November, 2019.